PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date			
Dan Dan Yang	06/28/2011			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ilingnet Corporation Limited					
Street Address:	Room 1210 12/F Core F					
Internal Address:	Cyberport 3, 100 Cyberport Street					
City:	Hong Kong					
State/Country:	HONG KONG					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29381313

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)334-1413 Phone: 6135218844

Email: ayablonski@clancybrionraffoul.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Brion Raffoul
Address Line 1: 2515 Bank Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 40060

Address Line 4: Ottawa, Ontario, CANADA K1V 0W8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1060D001US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy Yablonski

Total Attachments: 2

source=1060D001US01_signed_assignment#page1.tif source=1060D001US01_signed_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027245 FRAME: 0586 OF \$40.00 29381313

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Dan Dan Yang, 35 Dow's Lake Road, Ottawa, ON K1S 4L2, Canada;

hereinafter referred to as the Assignor, assigns to

Rullingnet Corporation Limited

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is is Room 6, Unit 401, Level 4, Cyberport 1, 100 Cyberport Road, Hong Kong, all their right, title, and interest in Canada and the United States in and to the invention relating to

HANDLE FOR A TOUCH SCREEN COMPUTING DEVICE

as described in the following Design Application filed in the following patent office and with the following serial number:

United Patent and Trademark Office

Patent Application Serial No. 29/381,313

Filing Date: 17 December 2010

for such invention and to all the Assignor's corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention in all countries, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least the filing date been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignor's corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

File No.: 1060D001US01

DESIGN APPLICATION

WORLDWIDE

Assignment

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is PO Box 40060, 2515 Bank Street, Ottawa, ON KIV OW8 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

SIGNED	AT	Ottawa						
This	28th	day of June	, Zoil .					
		Δ						
	Ø							
	Dan	Dan Yang						

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I,	Cecil	<u>e lu</u>					,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	whose	e fi	ill po	st,	office
addres	s is											
35 L)ow's La	<u>je Rá</u>	. OHan	14 O)	VK	S4L	2	•••				was
person	ally pr	esent	and did	see	Dan	Dan	Yang	who	is	known	to	me,
execut	e the a	bove a	ssignme	nt.								
	Ву:		W.		•							
						(Sic	natu:	re of	î wî	tness)		

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027245 FRAME: 0588